
Oxford Houses in Northern Virginia 
 
Apple Blossom 
326 N Braddock Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-3920 
540.773.4228 
appleblossom@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds  
 
Jameswood 
221 Fox Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601-3036 
540.773.3505 
jameswood@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
North Ave 
141 Allison Avenue 
Winchester, VA 22601-3001 
540.773.4226 
northave@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Old Town 
24 W North Avenue 
Winchester, VA 22601-4836 
540.686.7487 
oldtown@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 6 beds 
 
Piccadilly Place 
380 E Piccadilly Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-5217 
540.722.0270 
piccadillyplace@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Serenity Park 
378 E Piccadilly Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-5217 
540.323.7396 
serenitypark@oxfordhouse.us 
Women with Children – 8 beds 
 



 
Summit 
760 Collicello Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802-2511 
540.209.8168 
summit@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Trillium 
339 W Water Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-1910 
540.209.8536 
trillium@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Winchester Heights 
312 Green Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-5318 
540.313.4668 
winchesterheights@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Glebe Road 
2720 N Rosser Street 
Alexandria, VA 22311-1342 
703.820.0191 
gleberoad@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds  
 
Glebewood 
5945 Arlington Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22203-1105 
703.528.6345 
glebewood@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds  
 
Glen Carlyn 
2320 S Monroe Street 
Arlington, VA 22206-2439 
703.486.0204 
glencarlyn@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds  
 
 



 
 
Mt Vernon Square 
7916 Holland Road 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3130 
703.718.0119 
mtvernonsquare@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds  
 
Court Square 
9208 Peabody Street 
Manassas, VA 20110-2523 
courtsquare@oxfordhouse.us 
703.334.2529 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Liberia Woods 
8901 Weir Street 
Manassas, VA 20110-4944 
703.368.3937 
liberiawoods@oxfordhouse.us 
Women with Children – 9 beds 
 
Manassas 
8522 Thomas Drive 
Manassas, VA 20110-3631 
703.335.5049 
manassas@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Roseberry 
9504 Lincoln Avenue 
Manassas, VA 20110-5612 
571.208.0075 
roseberry@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 7 beds 
 
Sudley Manor 
7504 Donset Court 
Manassas, VA 20109-6223 
703.257.3412 
sudleymanor@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 



 
 
Thomas II 
8520 Thomas Drive 
Manassas, VA 20110-3631 
703.361.0491 
thomasii@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Wellington 
9533 School Street 
Manassas, VA 20110-5622 
703.570.4478 
wellington@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Forest Ridge 
107 Juneberry Court 
Sterling, VA 20164-2116 
703.435.1700 
forestridge@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
North Upton 
900 N Upton Street 
Sterling, VA 20164-3737 
703.444.5898 
northupton@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Sugarland 
104 Seneca Chase Court 
Sterling, VA 20164-5519 
703.421.4060 
sugarland@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Wyman 
27 Jefferson Drive 
Sterling, VA 20165- 8602 
703.444.9184 
wyman@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 



 
 
 
 
Ballston 
4246 15th Street N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3157 
703.527.2313 
ballston@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Belle Haven 
6216 Quander Road 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1004 
703.768.5659 
bellehaven@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Diva 
1401 Pickett Street 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1804 
703.888.2506 
diva@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 12 beds 
 
Annandale 
3816 Sleepy Hollow Road 
Falls Church, VA 22041-1024 
703.462.9331 
annandale@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Chapel Hill 
4504 Wakefield Chapel Road 
Annandale, VA 22003-4527 
703.764.8247 
chapelhill@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Hermosa 
9150 Hermosa Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22031-1307 
703.359.1400 
hermosa@oxfordhouse.us 



Women – 8 beds 
 
Kings Manor 
1101 Pine Hill Road 
McLean, VA 22101-2904 
703.288.9644 
kingsmanor@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 11 beds 
 
Landmark 
5201 Redwing Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2046 
571.620.7751 
landmark@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Lemon Road 
7103 Norwalk Street 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1518 
703.821.1281 
lemonroad@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Little River 
8714 Leroy Place 
Fairfax, VA 22031-3309 
703.425.0827 
littleriver@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Melita 
5213 Ferndale Street 
Springfield, VA 22151-3017 
703.256.2099 
melita@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 9 beds 
 
Pence Court 
3510 Pence Court 
Annandale, VA 22003-1426 
571.748.3939 
pencecourt@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 



 
Pentagon 
5300 Portsmouth Road 
Fairfax, VA 22032-3427 
703.426.2515 
pentagon@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Prosperity 
3317 Prosperity Avenue 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2823 
703.289.9632 
prosperity@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
South Lee 
114 S Lee Street 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3922 
571.641.3222 
southlee@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
 
 
Springfield 
6012 Frederick Street 
Springfield, VA 22150-3705 
703.462.9539 
springfield@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Angel Park 
542 Madison Street 
Herndon, VA 20170-4510 
703.435.5794 
angelpark@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Briar Patch 
306 Missouri Avenue 
Herndon, VA 20170-5425 
703.430.2170 
briarpatch@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 



 
Briarwood 2 
4521 Fillingame Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2820 
703.378.2580 
briarwood2@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Waverly Hills 
1714 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22207-2038 
703.528.1899 
waverlyhills@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Crossman 
6815 Crossman Street 
Annandale, VA 22003-3406 
703.992.6784 
crossman@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Sterling 
510 Cardinal Glen Circle 
Sterling, VA 20164-5517 
703.421.8575 
sterling@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Bailey’s Crossroads 
3302 Glen Carlyn Road 
Falls Church, VA 22014-2408 
703.379.1704 
baileyscrossroads@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 12 beds 
 
Berkley Park 
7017 Oak Ridge Road 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2520 
703.560.1639 
berkleypark@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
 



 
Chain Bridge 
6903 Dillon Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101-4437 
703.442.0458 
chainbridge@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Endurance 
4025 Oxford Street 
Annandale, VA 22003-2019 
703.256.4906 
endurance@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Fairchester Woods 
3611 Hill Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3004 
703.259.3934 
fairchesterwoods@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Forest Glen 
5840 Glen Forest Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22041-2513 
703.820.0450 
forestglen@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Manor 
7712 Newcastle Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003-5424 
703.941.4333 
manor@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Pike Place 
905 Dale Court SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-5826 
703.916.1898 
pikeplace@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
 



 
Pinewood 
3810 Pinewood Terrace 
Falls Church, VA 22041-1215 
703.813.1796 
pinewood@oxfordhouse.org 
Women – 7 beds 
 
Ravensworth 
4800 Ravensworth Road 
Annandale, VA 22003-5550 
703.256.3043 
ravensworth@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 10 beds 
 
Hill Top Heights 
93 Christopher Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601-5257 
540.773.8089 
hilltopheights@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Pleasant Valley 
22 N Pleasant Valley Road 
Winchester, VA 22601-5234 
540.504.7432 
pleasantvalley@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 7 beds 
 
Shenandoah Valley 
605 S Kent Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-4663 
540.667.4488 
shenandoahvalley@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
South Cameron 
618 S Cameron Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-4620 
540.686.7161 
southcameron@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 7 beds 
 
 



 
Beau Lane 
2900 Beau Lane 
Fairfax, VA 22031-1303 
571.340.3850 
beaulane@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Brandy Jo 
7304 Austin Street 
Annandale, VA 22003-1601 
703.205.0990 
brandyjo@oxfordhouse.us 
Women with Children – 10 beds 
 
Brilyn 
2823 Yeonas Drive 
Vienna, VA 22180-6124 
703.242.1819 
brilyn@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Columbia Pike 
4021 Oxford Street 
Annandale, VA 22003-2019 
703.333.2965 
columbiapike@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Fairhill 
2916 Cedar Lane 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2109 
703.272.3904 
fairhill@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 12 beds 
 
Fair Oaks 
3010 Steven Martin Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22031-1030 
703.255.2568 
fairoaks@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 10 beds 
 
 



 
Hunter Street 
3940 Fairview Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22031-3408 
703.383.9292 
hunterstreet@oxfordhouse.us 
Women – 8 beds 
 
Merrifield 
2809 Mary Street 
Falls Church, VA 22042-7714 
703.573.2407 
merrifield@oxfordhouse.org 
Men – 10 beds 
 
Oakdale Park 
2428 Luckett Avenue 
Vienna, VA 22180-9235 
703.297.3444 
oakdalepark@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 10 beds 
 
Tysons Corner 
2229 Chain Bridge Road 
Vienna, VA 22182-3735 
703.938.0151 
tysonscorner@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 10 beds 
 
Wesleyan 
8415 Wesleyan Street 
Vienna, VA 22180-7125 
703.573.9115 
wesleyan@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
Amherst Street 
132 Amherst Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-4114 
540.535.0774 
amherststreet@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 
 



 
Douglass Park 
628 Watson Avenue 
Winchester, VA 22601-5327 
540.773.3371 
douglasspark@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 6 beds 
 
Fairview Park 
356 Miller Street 
Winchester, VA 22601-3755 
540.504.7913 
fairviewpark@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 8 beds 
 
Thomas Street 
1114 N Stuart Street 
Arlington, VA 22201-4718 
703.248.0637 
thomasstreet@oxfordhouse.us 
Men – 9 beds 
 

Other Recovery Residences (not Oxford Houses) 
 
The Women’s Home, Inc. 
(703)-237-2822 
womensHM@aol.com 
P.O. Box 7412, Arlington, VA 22207 
 
The Men's Home 
402 Hume Ave, Alexandria, VA 22301 
(703) 683-3622 
 
Buster Johnson House 
5000 Glen Park Rd., Annandale, VA 22003 
(703) 425-5058 
 
Friends of Guest House 
1 E Luray Ave, Alexandria, VA 22301 
(​703) 549-8072 
 
Loudoun Serenity House 
https://loudounserenity.org/ 
 

http://www.thewomenshome.com/the-womens-home-inc-of-arlington-virginia-admission.html
mailto:womensHM@aol.com
https://www.google.com/search?q=the+men%27s+home&rlz=1C5CHFA_enUS887US887&oq=the+men%27s+home&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l4.6093j1j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C5CHFA_enUS887US887&ei=VhOjXpPVLbCkytMPsO-WsAs&q=friends+of+guest+house&oq=friends+of+guest+house&gs_lcp=CgZwc3ktYWIQAzICCAAyAggAMgIIADICCAA6BQghEKsCOggIIRCgARCLAzoICCEQqwIQiwM6CAgAEIMBEJECOgUIABCRAjoFCAAQgwE6BAgAEEM6BwgAEIMBEEM6BggAEBYQHlDm9iZYlqInYNGkJ2gBcAB4AIABXogBjwqSAQIyMJgBAKABAaoBB2d3cy13aXq4AQI&sclient=psy-ab&ved=0ahUKEwiT2NmuvYHpAhUwknIEHbC3BbYQ4dUDCAw&uact=5
https://loudounserenity.org/


The Recovery Connection 
https://www.therecoveryconnectionllc.com/ 
 
 

Please let us know if you know of a house that should be added. 

https://www.therecoveryconnectionllc.com/

